CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR SWIM CENTRAL WATER SAFETY INSTRUCTION AND EDUCATION; AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATION TO RENEW OR EXTEND THIS AGREEMENT UNDER THE SAME TERMS WITHOUT FURTHER COMMISSION ACTION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida hereby approves the Amended and Restated Agreement between Broward County and the City Of Margate for Swim Central Water Safety Instruction and Education.

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Margate, a copy of which is attached and made a part of this Resolution.

SECTION 3: That the Administration is authorized to renew or extend this agreement, under the same terms without further Commission action.

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS _____ day of _____ 2024.

ATTEST:

JENNIFER M. JOHNSON CITY CLERK MAYOR TOMMY RUZZANO

RESOLUTION _____

RECORD OF VOTE

Caggiano	
Simone	
Arserio	
Schwartz	
Ruzzano	